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13.



14. With respect to the abortion issue, would you consider yourself to be pro-choice or pro-life?
Trend from polls where pro-life/pro-choice was asked following question on legality of abortion.

Mixed/  Don’t know
Neither ~ what terms

Pro-choice Pro-life (vol.)  mean (vol.) No opinion
2019 May 1-12 46 49 2 2 2
2018 May 1-10 48 48 2 2 1
2017 May 3-7 49 46 2 2 1
2016 May 4-8 47 46 3 3 2
2015 May 6-10 50 44 3 2 1
2014 May 8-11 47 46 3 3 *
2013 May 2-7 45 48 3 3 2

2012 Dec 27-30 48 44






18. Next, I'm going to read you a list of issues. Regardless of whether or not you think it should be legal, for each
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23. Thinking about how the abortion issue might affect your vote for major offices, would you -- [ROTATED:
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QN12: Abortion Legality BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party 1.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad Republica Independ Conserva
Total Male Female  White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  or Less n ent Democrat  tive Moderate  Liberal

Total Unweighted n 1009 529 480 728 260 206 287 495 431 339 235 340 352 299 391 341 252
Weighted n 1009 495 514 665 331 294 308 389 333 292 382 298 383 309 377 363 241

Legal under any 249 125 123 165 79 95 69 83 111 61 76 35 94 120 40 79 126
25% 25% 24% 25% 24% 32% 23% 21% 33% 21% 20% 12% 24% 39% 11% 22% 52%

Legal under certain 532 275 257 361 164 152 167 203 177 169 185 165 213 139 200 220 94
53% 56% 50% 54% 50% 52% 54% 52% 53% 58% 48% 55% 56% 45% 53% 61% 39%

llegal in all 211 88 123 126 84 45 69 94 40 59 112 95 69 42 131 56 20
21% 18% 24% 19% 25% 15% 22% 24% 12% 20% 29% 32% 18% 14% 35% 16% 8%

(DK)/(Refused) 17 6 11 13 4 3 3 10 5 3 8 3 7 7 7 7 1
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1% 1% 1%

2%
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2%
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28%

Unweighted n
Weighted n

1009
1009
249
25%
133
13%

1%
391
39%
211
21%
17
2%

Male
529

495
125
25%
7
16%

0%
196
40%
88
18%

1%

Female
480

514
123
24%
56
11%

1%
194
38%
123
24%
11
2%

White
728

665
165
25%
9
14%

1%
259
39%
126
19%
13
2%

Non-white
260

331
79
24%
37
11%

127
38%
84
25%
4

18-34
206

294
95
32%
49
17%

103
35%
45
15%
3

35-54
287

308
69
23%
36
12%

0%
130
42%
69
22%

55+
495

389
83
21%
48
12%

1%
151
39%
94
24%
10

College
Grad
431

333
111
33%
61
18%

2%
112
34%
40
12%
5

Some
College
339

292
61
21%
44
15%

1%
123
42%
59
20%
3

HS Grad Republica Independ

or Less
235

382
76
20%
28
%

0%
155
41%
112
29%
8

n
340

298
35
12%
24
8%

1%
140
47%
95
32%
3

ent
352

383
94
24%
61
16%

1%
149
39%
69
18%
7

Democrat
299

309
120
39%
48
15%

1%
88
29%
42
14%
7

Conserva
tive

391

377

40

11%

24

6%

0%
175
46%
131
35%
7

Moderate
341

363
79
22%
62
17%
5
1%
154
42%
56
16%
7

Liberal
252

241
126
52%
43
18%

1%
50
21%
20
8%
1
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QNZ21: Pro-choice or Pro-life BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age +

Education + Party 1.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology
College Some HS Grad Republica Independe Democra Conserva
Total Male Female = White Non-white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  or Less n nt t tive Moderate Liberal
Total Unweighted n 1015 527 488 740 257 210 260 536 459 332 219 308 431 272 381 353 263
Weighted n 1015 500 515 673 330 292 318 394 331 292 388 268 463 278 358 368 263
Pro-choice 524 244 279 362 152 179 152 188 212 153 156 68 238 216 86 220 203
52% 49% 54% 54% 46% 61% 48% 48% 64% 53% 40% 25% 51% 78% 24% 60% 7%
Pro-life 434 213 221 278 152 93 144 191 110 116 206 187 194 48 245 126 56
43% 43% 43% 41% 46% 32% 45% 48% 33% 40% 53% 70% 42% 17% 69% 34% 21%
(Don't know what the terms 13 5 8 6 8 5 3 5 1 4 8 2 8 3 4 7 2
mean) (VOLUNTEERED)

1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1%
(Mixed/Both/Neither) 40 35 4 24 16 14 17 9 6 16 18 10 21 9 20 15 2
LCSIEERER) 4% % 1% 4% 5% 5% 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 6% 4% 1%

(Unsure) 1 0 0 1- - 0 0 0- 0 0- 1- -

0% 0% 0% 0% - - 0% 0% 0% - 0% 0% - 0% - -
(Refused) 3 2 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 2- 1 1 1 2 0 1
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0%

0%

0%

0%

0% 0% 0%

0%

1% -
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0%
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College Some HS Grad Republica Independe Democra Conserva
Male Female White  Non-white  18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  or Less n nt t tive Moderate Liberal
Unweighted n 1015 527 488 740 257 210 260 536 459 332 219 308 431 272 381 353 263



